

### KAI. YASHODABAI DAGADU SARAF CHARITABLE TRUST'S

# INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND SCIENCE

(Approved by AICTE Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to North Maharashtra University Jalgaon)

Fax.: +91-2582-255125, Office: (02582) 255124 Mobile: 9326461497/98/99/501

Website: www.imssakegaon.org

E mail : imssakegaon@rediffmail.com

N.H. No.6, SAKEGAON - BHUSAWAL, DIST. JALGAON (M.S.) India 425 201

Mr. Pandurang D. Saraf President

Mr. Sanjay P. Ingale Jt. Secretary

Date: - 19/03/2024

# **Notice**

As decided in the staff meeting, held on 19/03/2024, it was decided to form Internal Complaint Committee for MBA students of K.Y.D.S.C. T's Institute of Management and Science, Sakegaon for the year 2023-2024.

## **Internal Complaint Committee**

Chairman : - Dr. Prashant Pandit Bornare

Member : - Prof. Vibhuti Arun Patil

#### Student Representatives: -

- 1. Aochar Saurabh Manohar
- 2. Bhole Jayant Vijay
- 3. Chaudhari Niraj Anil
- 4. Patil Rutuja Yashwant



#### 2023-24

# Institute of Management and Science Sakegaon, Bhusawal Circular

All the members of Internal Complaint Committee of Bhavan's Vivekananda College are requested to attend a meeting on 19-03-2024 at 3:30 PM in committee room to discuss the following issues.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1.	Dr. Prashant Pandit Bornare	Chairman
2.	Prof. Vibhuti Arun Patil	Member
3.	Aochar Saurabh Manohar	Student Representative
4.	Bhole Jayant Vijay	Student Representative
5.	Chaudhari Niraj Anil	Student Representative
6.	Patil Rutuja Yashwant	Student Representative

- Conduct of programmes for girl students
- Other issues

## Institute of Management and Science Sakegaon, Bhusawal

#### Minutes of the Meetings held on 19-03-2024 at 3.30 pm in the committee room

The annual meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee against Sexual Harassment was called for by Dr. Prashant Pandit Bornare.

Chairperson welcomed all the participants.

The members agreed in consensus that programmes should be organized to educate students about the provisions in law for protection of girls. Prof. Vibhuti Arun Patil expressed his opinion that workshop on self-defence should be made mandatory for all the girl students and all the members agreed.

The members discussed about the healthy and congenial environment in the campus as there were no complaints on sexual harassment against girls.

As there were no other points the meeting ended at 4.20 pm.

K.Y.D.S.C.T.'S Institute of Management & Science, Sakegeon Tal. Bhusawal